RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): HAVCO WOOD PRODUCTS LLC

Name and address of receiving party(ies):

۷.	WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 1 WACHOVIA CENTER, 5 TH FLOOR CHARLOTTE, NC 28288	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	
	Assignment Merger	
	XXXX Security Agreement Change of Other:	Name
	Execution Date: August 7, 2002	
4.	Application number(s) or application date(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the experiencies is:	ecution date of
tne a	application is:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	A. <u>Registration No.</u> B. <u>Issue Date</u> 2,47 <u>5,44</u> 1 August 7, 2001	
	August 7, 2001	
5. shou	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning thi uld be mailed:	s document
	Paul D. Greeley	
	Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P.	
	One Landmark Square, 10th Floor	
	Stamford, Connecticut 06901-2682 U.S.A.	www.
	,	ati = Tillian
6.	Total No. of registrations and trademarks involved:1	
7.	Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h))\$40.00/assignment.	IN 8: 26 SECTION
	XXXX Enclosed.	= 0 =
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	26 0H
The	Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees unde	
that	may be required with this communication or credit any overnayment, to	Donocit Accou

ommunication or credit any overpayment, No. 01-0467. A duplicate copy of this Form is enclosed.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Paul	D.	Greeley	/

Name of Person Signing

/Signature

9/27/02

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002593 FRAME: 0459

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of August 7, 2002 (the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Wachovia Bank, National Association, formerly known as First Union National Bank, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the lenders referenced therein (the "Lenders"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Lenders:

TRADEMARKS

Trademark Number	Description of Trademark Item	Date of Trademark
Mexico 685,850	HAVCO	12/31/01
US 2,475,441	HAVCO	08/07/01

Trademark Applications

Trademark Application Number	Description of Trademark Applied For	Date of Trademark Applications
Canada 1,073,778	HAVCO	09/07/00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002593 FRAME: 0460

The Obligors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

HAVCO WOOD PRODUCTS LLC

Name: M. Bruce Badei

Title: President

Acknowledged and Accepted:

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, formerly known as First Union National Bank, as Administrative Agent

Bv:			

RECORDED: 10/03/2002

Name: M. Bruce Bader

Title: President

CH1 2476336v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002593 FRAME: 0461